
 

 
 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 320032 - 1 - rev. 01/21 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 
 March 31, 2021 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID(RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 320032 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 UW EXTENSION LOBBY REMODEL 
 

 
BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, APRIL 6, 2021, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
 
1. Section 09 68 13 – Tile Carpeting 

 
Page 3, Article 2.1, Paragraph A.  Revise Paragraph A to read as follows: 

“A.  Carpet Tile 1 
1. Manufacturer:  Shaw 
2. Collection:  Worklife 
3. Style:  Focus Tile 
4. Color:  Meditate 
5. Size:  24” x 24” 
6. Backing:  EcorWorx® Tile” 

 
 
2. Sheet A1.0 – Overall First Floor Plan 

Delete current Sheet A1.0; replace with new Sheet A1.0,  issued with this Addendum. 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please contact Ryan Shore  at 608/445-0109, 
shore@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 

  Ryan Shore  
Project Manager 
 
 
Enclosures: 

Sheet A1.0 
 



UP

UP

VESTIBULE
101

LOBBY
102

ALCOVE
103

MEN
104

WOMEN
105

ELEV
106

ELEV EQUIP
107

ELEC
108

OFFICE
109A

STORAGE
110A

TELE/DATA
109B

BREAK ROOM
110

CORR.
111

VEST
112

RECIEVING
113

STORAGE
114

MUD
115

STAIR #2
116

STORAGE

EXTENSION
117

OFFICE
118

COATS / COFFEE
119

FIELD AGENT
120

STAIR #1
100

STORAGE
114A

STORAGE
148

LARGE CONFERENCE

ROOM
121

CORRIDOR
122

STORAGE
123

COPY ROOM
124

OPEN OFFICE
125

OFFICE
126

OFFICE
127

OFFICE
128

OFFICE
129

OFFICE
130

OFFICE
131

OFFICE
132

OFFICE
133

OFFICE
134

OFFICE
135

CONFERENCE ROOM
137

RECEPTION
138

CONF. ROOM
140

VEST.
141

CORRIDOR
142

TOILET
143

KITCHEN
144

CLASSROOM
145

CLASSROOM
146

A1.1

1

EXECUTIVE

DIRECTOR
136

SHADED AREA INDICATES 

UNIT TO BE MODIFIED

REPLACE CARPET TILE 
AND VINYL BASE 

THROUGHT OFFICE

RECEPTION OFFICE
138AGC TO LIFT OUT EXISTING 

WORKSTATIONS, REINSTALL  

AFTER CARPET AND BASE 
REPLACED

EXISTING VINYL 
FLOORING AND 

BASE TO REMAIN

A

FINISH LIST

ITEM: MANUFACTURER:

NUMBER:

COLOR:

DESCRIPTION:

NOTES:

CPT-1

SHAW

WORKLIFE

FOCUS TILE

24" X 24"

BACKING: ECOWORX TILE

A
ITEM: MANUFACTURER:

NUMBER:

COLOR:

DESCRIPTION:

NOTES:

VB-1

MATCH EXISTING

VINYL BASE

4"

ITEM: MANUFACTURER:

NUMBER:

COLOR:

DESCRIPTION:

NOTES:

CT-1

MATCH EXISTING

PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOP

SEE EXISTING COUNTERTOP AT LAND
CONSERVATION DEPT COILING DOOR

ITEM: MANUFACTURER:

NUMBER:

COLOR:

DESCRIPTION:

NOTES:

CW-1

MATCH EXISTING

PLASTIC LAMINATE CASEWORK

WOOD GRAIN FACE PANEL

SEE EXISTING CASEWORK AT LAND
CONSERVATION DEPT COILING DOOR

ITEM: MANUFACTURER:

NUMBER:

COLOR:

DESCRIPTION:

NOTES:

PT-1

MATCH EXISTING

PAINT

ITEM: MANUFACTURER:

NUMBER:

COLOR:

DESCRIPTION:

NOTES:

ACT-1

MATCH EXISTING

ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE AND GRID

PROJECT #

DATE OF ISSUE:

REVISIONS:

6515 Grand Teton Plaza, Suite 120
Madison, Wisconsin  53719

p608.829.4444    f608.829.4445 dimensionivmadison.com

© 2021   Dimension IV − Madison, LLC   All Rights Reserved

C
:\
U

s
e
rs

\c
m

ill
e
r\

D
e

s
k
to

p
\P

R
O

J
E

C
T

S
 2

0
2
0

 -
 W

O
R

K
 F

R
O

M
 H

O
M

E
 C

E
N

T
R

A
L
 M

O
D

E
L
S

\2
0

0
9
7

 -
 D

C
P

W
 -

 U
W

 E
x
t 
S

e
c
u
re

 E
n

tr
a

n
c
e

_
F

e
n
 O

a
k
.r

v
t

3
/2

9
/2

0
2

1
 4

:3
9
:4

2
 P

M

DCPW − UW
EXTENSION LOBBY
REMODEL

5201 FEN OAK DRIVE
MADISON, WI

A1.0

OVERALL FIRST
FLOOR PLAN

20097

2/19/2021

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

OVERALL FIRST FLOOR PLAN
N

0' 1' 2' 4'

2
3D VIEW FROM LOBBY_CURTAIN CLOSED

3
3D VIEW FROM LOBBY_CURTAIN OPEN

A ADDENDUM A 3/25/2021


	320032-Addendum1 3-31-21
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid(rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 320032 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	UW Extension Lobby Remodel
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

	20097 - DCPW - UW Ext Secure Entrance_Fen Oak_ADD A_3.29.2021
	Sheets
	A1.0 - OVERALL FIRST FLOOR PLAN



